Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 201
e Funding Year is or 2018

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

Essential Network
Technologies, LLC
(143040853)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

(BEN)

Premier Charter
School (223171)

Chestatee
Regional Library
System (151995)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

MO

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

1899044109

1899044060

1899024396

1899024481

1899024553

1899020705

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Data Transmission
and/or Internet Access
Services requested in FRN
are conne...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

DR1:The products and
services that are
requested on this FRN are
Dark Fiber No S...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$8,869.38

$20,400.00

$29,820.00

$132,300.00

$10,290.00

$11,520.00

$8,869.38

$20,400.00

$29,820.00

$132,300.00

$0.00

$11,520.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Syntrio Solutions,
LLC (143054344)

Syntrio Solutions,
LLC (143054344)

(BEN)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Ne Georgia
Regional Library
(127356)

Ne Georgia
Regional Library
(127356)

Rabun County
School District
(127357)

Harrold Indep
School District
(140968)

Harrold Indep
School District
(140968)

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

TX

TX

1899020718

1899020739

1899020760

1899012775

1899016554

1899007434

1899082650

1899082725

IA

IA

IA

IA

MB

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

DR1:An FCC Form 470
was not posted for
requested tariff or month-
to-month servic...

MR1:The Burstable
Bandwidth speed for Fiber
Ethernet on this FRN was
modified fr...

Amount

$28,800.00

$34,080.00

$11,520.00

$86,016.00

$3,984.00

$4,800.00

$23,433.60

$12,432.00

Amount

$28,800.00

$34,080.00

$11,520.00

$86,016.00

$3,984.00

$4,800.00

$0.00

$12,432.00




Service Provider Applicant

Requested Committed

State FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount Amount

(SPIN) (BEN)

Knox City- MR1:Approved as
OBrienInd Sch  TX 1899025394 IA  Funded S“b?“teda%m :Thﬁo . $12,960.00  $12,960.00
Dist (142014) applicant did not submit

any RAL correctio...

Syntrio Solutions,
LLC (143054344)

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

- Data generated on Thursday, July 24th, 2025 at 08:21 AM CDT
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