Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 201
- Funding Year is or 2018

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Essential Network Technologies, LLC (143040853)	Premier Charter School (223171)	МО	1899044109	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,869.38	\$8,869.38
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Chestatee Regional Library System (151995)	GA	1899044060	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1899024396	IA	Funded	MR1:Data Transmission and/or Internet Access Services requested in FRN are conne	\$29,820.00	\$29,820.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1899024481	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$132,300.00	\$132,300.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1899024553	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that are requested on this FRN are Dark Fiber No S	\$10,290.00	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1899020705	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1899020718	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1899020739	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$34,080.00	\$34,080.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1899020760	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	1899012775	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$86,016.00	\$86,016.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	1899016554	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,984.00	\$3,984.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Rabun County School District (127357)	GA	1899007434	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Harrold Indep School District (140968)	TX	1899082650	IA	Not Funded	DR1:An FCC Form 470 was not posted for requested tariff or month-to-month servic	\$23,433.60	\$0.00
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Harrold Indep School District (140968)	TX	1899082725	IA	Funded	MR1:The Burstable Bandwidth speed for Fiber Ethernet on this FRN was modified fr	\$12,432.00	\$12,432.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Knox City- O'Brien Ind Sch Dist (142014)	TX	1899025394	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, July 24th, 2025 at 08:21 AM CDT